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CDPLAY34
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FORGED
GLDWAV20
WJIMR224
CHASER35
FATTYCLC
FFGOLD
FINANCE
MAINT12
PRODEC
SALON
SELL10
CRIMEFTR
GD756
HOME
LEAN
LWEIGHT
MUSIC-CL
NUTRPREG
W_FLAG
WEATHER
WFUEL12
CHORDIAG
DIGICARD
FLASHMTH
GRADES
MATHS
MSPIGGY
ORIGIN
QUIZME
SCULSCN
SENSEI
GMORPH
PHOTODK1
PSP201
PSP30
THMPLS
WTOOLKIT
AGENT
HTML
MOSAIC
NETOOLS
PEGASUS
ASPWAVE1
AUTOWAV
MIDJB105
P _RIP
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696 SETUP.EXE
1400 SETUP.EXE
492 SETUP.EXE
764
288 SETUP.EXE
330
807 SETUP.EXE
635 INSTALL.EXE
476 INSTALL.EXE
1014
524 INSTALL.EXE
622 SETUP.EXE
3148
759
2207
318 INSTALL.EXE
689
576 SETUP.EXE
507 SETUP.EXE
614 SETUP.EXE
785 SETUP.EXE
335
378 SETUP.EXE
138
896 SETUP.EXE
687
885 SETUP.EXE
969 SETUP.EXE
919 INSTALL.EXE
1507
784 SETUP.EXE
387 SETUP.EXE
1032 SETUP.EXE
595 SETUP.EXE
746 INSTALL.EXE
462 SETUP.EXE
1406 SETUP.EXE
969
1416 SETUP.EXE
1522
632
1408 SETUP.EXE
3260 SETUP.EXE
2407
46
20
61
174

CDPLAYER.EXE

GOLDWAVE.EXE

CHASER.EXE

MPME.EXE

SELLFAST.EXE
CRIMEFTR.EXE
PCL.EXE

LEANER.EXE

WX60WIN.EXE
CHORDIAG.EXE

FLASH.EXE

ORIGIN.EXE
QUIZME.EXE
SKSETUP1.EXE

THMPLS.EXE

AGENT.EXE
HTMLWRIT.EXE

WINPMAIL.EXE
ASPWAVES.EXE
AUTOWAVE.EXE
MIDIJB.EXE
POWERRIP.EXE



SNDSEL
SOUNDFX
SURFSUP
PIX-FIX
SCLIP150
SCRIBBLE
SMARTPAK
STEREOM
WDGNDP30
WMF2RIP
WMFBMP20
2TIME

3CT
4CAT120
ADDPAT10
AMISE270
BBX400
CDUP30
DISKL300
QKCAT1
TNT34
ARJ214A
AZCAR220
PKL120
PKZ204G
F-PROT
|_MASTER
SCAN
WIN_SCAN
0S2_SCAN
TBAV
VSHIELD
VSUM
GUARD20
HERBYRUN
KICK
SCRATCH
SCRGO!
STOP22
SYSRES23
WINFSR
WMEM
CLEARTMP
LAWJIK108
PCSTGIF
UTILS-1
WINFDATE
AMAZONE
FORD

UTILS
UTILS
UTILS
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UTILS
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SOUND
SOUND
SOUND
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
GRAPHICS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
DISK-SYS
COMPRESS
COMPRESS
COMPRESS
COMPRESS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
VIRUS
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
ACCESSOR
VARIOUS
VARIOUS
VARIOUS
VARIOUS
VARIOUS

ENTRTAIN DEMOS
ENTRTAIN DEMOS
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37
429

22 SURFINST.EXE

335
43
17

2669
26
38
22
42
10
10

119
47

676
36

255

410

381

585

438

1341 SETUP.EXE
36

360

1027

581

1248 INSTALL.BAT

1475 SETUP.EXE
1639

635 INSTALL.BAT

1197
2666
37
18
12
14
23

9

31
12

7

12
100
314
819
24
1143
2763

SNDSELCT.EXE

SURFSUP.EXE
PIXFIX.EXE
SCLIP.EXE
SCRIBBLE.EXE

STEREOM.EXE
WDGNDP.EXE
WMF2RIP.EXE
WMF2BMP.EXE
1TIME.EXE
3CT.EXE
4CAT.EXE
ADDPATH.EXE
AMISETUP.EXE
BRKBOX.COM
CUDUP.EXE
DISKLIST.EXE
QKCAT.EXE

ARJ.EXE

PKLITE.EXE
PKZIP.EXE
F-PROT.EXE
IM.EXE
SCAN.EXE
SCAN.EXE

TBAV.EXE
VSHIELD.EXE
VSUM.EXE
GUARDIAN.EXE
HERBYRUN.EXE
KICK.EXE
SCRATCH.EXE
SCRGO!.EXE
STOP.EXE
SYSRES.EXE
WINFSR.EXE
WMEM.EXE
CLEARTMP.EXE
LAWJOK.EXE

WINFDATE.EXE
RUNME.BAT
FORD.EXE



JONES
MARTIAL

RISE

TENTACLE
DISC_PATCH
MENZ_PATCH
BEER

RANGRFOX
RAP1 2

SHAMMER

TD2192

BOPPIN

DR_RIP11
DSCHUMP
ENOID102
MATHFUN
PIZZAS11
WILDWE11
DARKWOLF
DOGS_V10

HOCUS

1MYSTIC
ADDALOTM
CANTON

JIGSA2

LLIGHT

MVPBR20
MVPWRD
AEOAAUAC_OOA_PC
WINDOWS_3.1
EXCEL_5
CORELDRAW! 5
Oi_ pNUQI_CD-ROM
MS-DOS_6.0,_6,2
WINDOWS_3.1_
WINDOWS_NT
0S/2 2.1
WORD6_AEA_WIN
EXCEL_5_
INTERNET
1-2-3_REL5
MULTIMEDIA
CORELDRAW! 5
PHOTOSHOP_2.5
PHOTOSTYLER_2.0
CE/EC_OOPIANAGEA
WORD_6
WINWORD_6

DOS_6.2-ONOE
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SHOOTHEM
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FUN
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FUN

FUN

FUN

FUN

FUN

ACTION
ACTION
ACTION
STRATEGY
STRATEGY
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MIND
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MIND

MIND
ANUBINTRO
ANUBINTRO
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ANUBPOCKET
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1577
1082
9616 SETUP.EXE
1819
512
136
6638
975
1975 INSTALL.EXE
1296
1263 INSTALL.EXE
1323 INSTALL.EXE
1875
588 SETUP.EXE
248
247
527 INSTALL.EXE
767 INSTALL.EXE
1978
607
927 INSTALL.EXE
1208 INSTALL.EXE
1368
3491
378
504
786
469 SETUP.EXE
0
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FATE.EXE
MMDEMO.EXE

DOTTDEMO.EXE
UPDATE.BAT
MNZOC110.EXE
BEER.EXE
FR.BAT

HAMMER.EXE

RIPTIDE.EXE
GAME.EXT
ENOID.EXE
MATHFUN.EXE

DOGS.EXE

ADDALOT.EXE
CANTON.EXE
JIGSAW.EXE
LL.EXE
BR1.EXE
WS1.EXE
PCINTRO
LWIN31
LEXS
LCORS
LCDROM
POMS
POW31
POWNT
POOS2
POWWG6
POEXS5
POINT
PO123R5
APMM
APCOR
APPHOT
APPS

APEL
APWM6
APWWG6
APDOS
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WORD_6-ONOE ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APW6T
EXCEL_5-ONOE ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APEX5T
INTERNET-ONOE ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APINTR
IEENA_AEEOOA ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APNET
ACCESS 2 ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APACC
UNIX__ ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APUNIX
OAl._OOI_INTERNET ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APTRIP
DOS6_INSIDER ANUBIS  ANUBPOWER 0 PUINS
W31 _POWER_TOOLS ANUBIS  ANUBPOWER 0 PUPT
PC-EOOAEO ANUBIS  ANUBPOWER 0 PUSOLV
IACAIO_TOY_DOS ANUBIS  ANUBPOWER 0 PUGUIDE
EXCEL5_EOOAEO ANUBIS  ANUBPOWER 0 PUEX5
FRACTALS ANUBIS  ANUBMEET 0 MEFR
MULTIMEDIA_ ANUBIS  ANUBMEET 0 MEMM
INTERNET _ ANUBIS  ANUBMEET 0 MEINT
MICROSOFT ANUBIS  ANUBSEV 0 SEVMS
AiO/OC_TAONCOC ANUBIS  ANUBSEV 0 SEVCNT
WINDOWS 3.1 ANUBIS  ANUBAPPL 0 APW31
CE/IEEI_6ANE ANUBIS  ANUBSOFT 0 SOFT6
ASTRO_CHART ANUBIS  ANUBSOFT 0 SOFTSTAR
Q.V._ DOMINUS ANUBIS  ANUBSOFT 0 SOFTDOM
Q.V._ DOMINUS_PRO ANUBIS  ANUBSOFT 0 SOFTDP
PC_OAXIEEAO ANUBIS  ANUBISHOME 0 PRPC
PNIAN._OA WIN. ANUBIS  ANUBISHOME 0 PRWIN
xNOOA ANAAEAEA ANUBIS  ANUBISHOME 0 PRGOLD
ULTIMATE_ROBOT DEMOS  MULTI3 WN 0 ROBODEMO.EXE
PETER_AND_THE_WOLF DEMOS  MULTI5 WN 0 PETER.EXE
PEOPLE_MAGAZINE DEMOS  MULTI2 WN 0 PEOPLE.EXE
MONTY_PYTHONS DEMOS  MULTI4 WN 0 SETUP.EXE
HOW_COMPUTERS_WORKDEMOS  MULTI1 WN 0 HCWDEMO.EXE
THUMBELINA DEMOS  MULTI6 WN 0 SETUP.EXE
RISE_OF_TRIAD DEMOS  GAMES3 0

TICONDEROGA DEMOS  GAMES2 0

X-COM DEMOS  GAMES4 0

BIOFORGE DEMOS  GAMES1 0

DUNGEON_MASTER 2 DEMOS  GAMES6 0

DISCWORLD DEMOS  GAMES5 0
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COPYFILE,CDESCRIPT,C,80

COPY.BAT
COPY.BAT
COPY.BAT
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CD-Player 4é4 DOS é4é Windows

1i56€e10 606aeilio aiaaoRao

Sonic Foundry Sound Forge 2.0 Demo

C Yeéaiog 2.0 6id Gold Wave

C Yeaiog 2.24 6i6 WinJammer

To do, apointments, etc.

Financial calc 18 é6&éuidic 64éiRa

Money management for Windows

Financial management for Windows
Maintenance Planning & Management

Dbase déa 6100 604EPEI50 1640 a64éMnRa0
Selling Process, Contact Manager...

Puo ia aRia64 édicaio adéedncaiYiui
[éeéaeio eaé 4daaadciadéeuo iiiéélo oyiaideio
If&aip6oa o7 68R0E 640

Asaa+io aUnito-anaroa oi éaaiéeu aéa 40Uo
Danagieioepooa o¢ aRaéou 6ao

Database &é4 O¢ 1100€ééb 040 0d&e&iab
ARaéoa eaoU o¢ aeUnéaéa 6¢o 4aéaiioyico
Adaidao ié 6¢iakRao 6¢o BOCERIO

bhuaiudg éaéniy

Oaigiaeoitio eacailenogo easorivi
Aci¢itnapooa aéaanUiiadoa aéa eeelna
AdiP664 ¢i 6a+ydcda aéiUecoco
biidarRaaéa

Daé+iRaé & +ibiada déa 6€0 idanyYo ¢éeenao
Aciéitnana anaoéeépi sanacoUsaui 481 1ad4ae.
Aciéitnana quiz

ATiiiRuGG Aliiéépo 6iiTanacRAa0

PiiioiAU éasuieépi eYiaui

biuanaiia Morphing 4é4 Windows
Aéa+aRnéode 6udianacépi

Oi aiu66u Paint Shop Pro 66¢ 2.01

... 84é 0c¢i 3.0 Yé4iob 6i6

Graphics file manager

3D éRicée

Forte Free Agent - beta release

HTML editor

C 63e&d06aRa Yeaioc 6id Mosaic

Ooeeiab "anaasarui" 6¢o CLink 4éa 61 Internet
Pegasus mailer

Asparagus Waves: Wave player/randomizer
Double Click &éa 466Y&a6¢ Wav

Aeoyeade midi eaé wav an+aRroi

Extract sounds from files
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Aéa+aRnéoe an+anrui b+id oui Windows

Eaé 1anéel wav files

Attach sounds to icons

Aséaéinepiaé oii header 64 gif b jpg images

Screen grabber déa Windows

Adéu dfilanaiia 6+aaRaoco aéa Windows

046 adii 36 templates &é4 6i Freelance

Aciéionap6oa 6oanaianUiiadca

Image viewer

Metafile to RIPScript converter

Metafile to BMP converter

Una ia d.1. éaéi.i.

1a6fU&¢ an+ana éaé subdirectories

Disc and file catalogue

Pii6ebéc path 601 autoexec (44646U60640¢)
fudanééu BIOS

COM or LPT status

DupeFile Finder

Aciéionap6oa disk lists & labels

Disk Catalog system

Obeeiap utilities 4éa DOS

Oi Arj 60¢i 64648064aR4 6i6 Yeaioc

Aia Shell ¢4 Windows 6810R&6¢

To Pklite 6¢6 PKWare

C 03e40064aRa Yeaioc 6id aiuddiy compressor

F-PROT ANTIVIRUS V217

INTEGRITY MASTER ANTI-VIRUS v2.42

DOS SCAN V220

WINDOWS SCAN V220

0S/2 SCAN V220

Thunder Byte Anti-Virus v6.34

McAfee's V-Shield v220

V-Sum 9503 Anti-Virus

Diiiaéaisiéanr 6a iarRuoc 616 aéayeanio +piid

Aibé€46400P6064 6i "run" 6i6 PROGMAN

0064i40U4&¢é 64 DLL 816 6id acepiada

To Notebook 6id Mac 661 PC

Ai&naisiRcog 616 Screen Saver

Aiiio 480 6a Windows

Anaséeb d5anUs6o4a6¢ dui system resources

System resources monitor

Asayeénc iibic 64 icon

Ea&@afnéoiiio 6id temp directory

@coéaeU aiyeaioa

Demo 616 Amazone
Demo 06¢0 aianéeUiééco 4d6iééicoiaéiic+ailRao
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4.100
2.800
2.800
3.100

5100

2.200
2.200
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
2.500
6.100
5.800
4.600
5.100
4.600
4.600
4.600
4.100
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Demo 616 the Fate of Atlantis

Demo 6id Martial Arts

Demo 6id Rise of the Robots

Demo 6i6 Day ot the Tentacle

Discworld Patch

Menzoberranzan Patch

Aéa 0iB0 Haiadeéeiyo 6¢o 1dyfiao éaé éui SMU
Shoot 'em UP game

H a&eoéniYic Yéaiog 616 raptor

Shoot 'em UP game

Shoot 'em Up 14 48é&€iab "dép66ao"
Apogee's fun game

Oaiary+¢éi arcade game

Bouncing on platforms game

Arcanoid Clone game

ARriaé 64 iaeciadéeU daé+iRaé;

Skunny in "Save out pizzas"

Skunny in "Wild West"

Action Game, 256colors VGA, Digital Sound

AnO N

""" dalédao
Scrolling Action Game

Mystic Towers - Apogee Software

Sir AddaLots Mini Math Adventure

An adventure of Atlas Pathfinder

Jigsaw Puzzle

IacAaR60a 6¢i 4é0Ria Laser 60i 60U+
baé-+iRaé Bridge déa DOS

AnaRo& d¢ 6u66P €Yic (Windows)

P. Stephenson 284 4.100
x. Olidf4 200  2.800
A. E&iaeRro6io 200  2.800
A.l. AéaéiaéUiic 288  3.100
R. MULLEN 280  5.100
A. Dadaaéaiiioiyeio 254  2.500
M.L. Moseley 330 2.500
J.E. Powell 460 2.500
Peter Dyson 368 2.500
0. Aérea 280  2.500
E. Edab 328  2.500

x. Qlidha 400  2.500
G. E. JONES 368  2.500
K. Jamsa 408 6.100
A.l. AéaéiaéUiic 600  5.800
x. O&fiaeRac 180  4.600
x. OéneeRac 240  5.100
D. Blatner 232 4.600
A.l. AéaéiaéUiic 436  4.600
S. Guild 544  4.600

J. Nimersheim 328 4.100
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4.100
4.100
4.100
5.100
4.600
7.400
9.300
7.400
9.300
8.300
8.300
7.400
3.800
2.900
3.100
3.600
3.600
3.600
12.000
12.000
19.700
39700
5.600
5.600
5.800
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K.Y. Nelson 312 4,100

J. Bannan 392 4.100

A.&E. GLOSSBRENER 352 4.100
K.J.P. Lindberg 392 5.100

0. Eafaereoid 352 4.600
P.Abrahams - B.Larson 836 7.400
R.J. Smith - M. Gibbs 672 9.300

Ron Pronk 600 7.400
The LeBlond Group  1.120 9.300
P. Norton 864 8.300

P. Norton 800 8.300

K. Conatser 656 7.400
18U6¢i6 - Aaaiisiyeis 216  3.800
A. Ea6oUii 176  2.900

A. E4a4ioRac 240 3.100

D.Ichbiah - S.Knepper 416 3.600
B. Clough & P. Mungo 285 3.600
K.Welskamp - S.Aguiar 285 3.600

E.& A. Aéidriayeid 12.000
E. iUb6éia 12.000

A. bib&éapia 19.700
A. bi6&éapia 280  39.700
K. Adoéeléc 360  5.600
A. bi6&éapia 310  5.600
A. biv&éapia 340  5.800

IEA IAAAEC ACIEIONAEA 010 ISAAC ASIMOV

I DAONIO EAE 1 EOEIO OOCI IEliC Oi0 PC

OA OAOxC 20 xNIiUi

C AIUOOC TIAAA ENEEUI @COEIDIEAEOAE

IEA PANECACOC OOA AAOOA OUI OPIEIAEOC
¢ "OIOIAIOEA" OA CD AEAIOC

DOOM BEATER?

EOAANICOOA Oi U.S.S. TICONDEROGA

O SEQUEL TOY UFO, ENEMY UNKNOWN

AIA BNIOUDINEAET DAEXIEAE 1A ODANIxA AN

AiA AP OA EAEA ADVENTURES Di® EQEEIOIR
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Ai40 sequencer 4éa Windows i 18iRid 640 aRi&é 1i166ééb 64 iifidP Track, MIDI é4é 68 daioUanail.
Aiao oiey eaeuo WAV Editor i& dieeU éaé éael geoéael aoyY

Aiao ieiéechuiYiio MIDI player ia digy éaéi interface
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT
MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

MM-GR.TXT

A8R64A Yia BRI P iéa Aééliia ia 14040NYda0aé 64 1éa Ueéc

164 aéagéiebéc ia suodianaseeU Ugididi 661 PC 640

Aiao é6+omu0 picture grabber 4éa Windows i i8iRi0 +4éfiRaeddaé 22 aéasinadéel formats 4ééiiao
C iYa Yéaiog 3 6id Paint Shop Pro

Aiao eagiv+4aéaciYiio File Manager i i6iR10 dideecoUaé éaé 6o6ioghalk an+ara anacéépi éaé Clipart

AQ A AZAQ e X NN LA XML NNZALASA AL

EéiceaRo& 6061 +phi ayiit 40U eUdiéT 4idéeaRiaii uduod 66¢i dhaaiadéeiudcda
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